

HOUSE COMMITTEE OF REFERENCE AMENDMENT

Committee on Business Affairs & Labor.

HB24-1061 be amended as follows:

- 1 Amend printed bill, page 9, line 10, strike "LICENSE PRIOR TO APRIL 1,
2 2025," and substitute "LICENSE,".
- 3 Page 9, lines 13 and 14, strike "LICENSE PRIOR TO APRIL 1, 2025;" and
4 substitute "LICENSE;".
- 5 Page 12, line 1, strike "MARCH 31, 2025," and substitute "DECEMBER 31,
6 2024,".
- 7 Page 12, line 8, strike "APRIL" and substitute "JANUARY".
- 8 Page 12, line 15, strike "MARCH 31, 2025," and substitute "DECEMBER 31,
9 2024,".
- 10 Page 12, line 17, strike "MARCH 31, 2025." and substitute "DECEMBER 31,
11 2024.".
- 12 Page 12, line 23, strike "APRIL" and substitute "JANUARY".
- 13 Page 16, line 6, strike "APRIL" and substitute "JANUARY".
- 14 Page 16, line 8, strike "APRIL" and substitute "JANUARY".
- 15 Page 16, lines 10 and 11, strike "MARCH 31, 2025," and substitute
16 "DECEMBER 31, 2024,".
- 17 Page 16, line 12, strike "MARCH 31, 2025." and substitute "DECEMBER 31,
18 2024.".
- 19 Page 35, line 6, strike "APRIL" and substitute "JANUARY".
- 20 Page 35, line 20, strike "APRIL" and substitute "JANUARY".
- 21 Page 35, line 24, strike "ON OR AFTER APRIL 1, 2025, THE" and substitute
22 "THE".
- 23 Page 44, strike lines 21 through 24.
- 24 Page 45, line 22, strike "APRIL" and substitute "JANUARY".
- 25 Page 50, before line 25 insert:
26 "SECTION 26. Effective date. This act takes effect January 1,
27 2025; except that section 3 takes effect upon passage.".
- 28 Renumber succeeding section accordingly.

** **